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Unit I Test Study Guide   TomKertes.ca 
Power of Love – Transformation  
Unit I Test Date: Wed. Oct. 2 

Unit I Test – Write a series of short descriptions that compare and contrast the films (closed note) (William 
Shakespeare’s Romeo + Juliet, The Outsiders, The Giver). The Unit I Test is marked: Not Completed (N), 
Attempted (P), and Completed (C). You must complete the test to achieve a grade of Developing (DEV) or 
higher.  

- This test focuses on the theme: Power of Love – Transformation  
- The test also focuses on the elements of narrative utilized in the first 3 films of the course 
- Be sure to view all three films before the test, as the main preparation for this test is viewing the films 

and completing Quiz 1, Quiz 2, and Quiz 3 

Related lessons: 

A3 – Tuesday Long Days A2/A4 – Thursday Long Days 

Date / Lesson Related Materials Date / Lesson Related Materials 

Mon. Sept. 9 
 
Introduction of theme: 
Power of Love – 
Transformation 

- Study guide 
- Notes from lesson 

(posted on blog) 
- 10-min. non-stop 

reflection write 

Mon. Sept. 9 
 
Introduction of theme: 
Power of Love – 
Transformation 

- Study guide 
- Notes from lesson 

(posted on blog) 
- 10-min. non-stop 

reflection write 

Mon. Sept. 9 and 
Tuesday Sept. 10 
 
Film: Romeo and Juliet  

- Quiz 1 (may be 
used during the 
test for some 
parts of Unit I 
Test.  

Wednesday Sept. 11 and 
Thursday Sept. 12 
 
Film: Romeo and Juliet 

- Quiz 1 (may be 
used during the 
test for some 
parts of Unit I 
Test. 

Mon. Sept. 16 and 
Tuesday Sept. 17 
 
Film: The Outsiders 

- Quiz 2 (may be 
used during the 
test for some 
parts of Unit I 
Test. 

Wednesday Sept. 18 and 
Thursday Sept. 19 
 
Film: The Outsiders 

- Quiz 2 (may be 
used during the 
test for some 
parts of Unit I 
Test. 

Mon. Sept. 23 and 
Tuesday Sept. 24 
 
Film: The Giver 

- Quiz 3 (may be 
used during the 
test for some 
parts of Unit I 
Test. 

Wednesday Sept. 25 and 
Thursday Sept. 26 
 
Film: The Giver 
 

- Quiz 3 (may be 
used during the 
test for some 
parts of Unit I 
Test. 

  

Note: Some of the test is entirely closed (no notes, no other materials). Some of the test allows you to use 
Quiz 1, Quiz 2, and Quiz 3 during the test. 


